 1 of  5
High Density Multimedia Chassis
Installation Instructions
Table of Contents
General Product Information ....................................................................................... 1.0
Safety Precautions ....................................................................................................... 2.0
Tools Required ............................................................................................................. 3.0
Package Contents ......................................................................................................... 4.0

this product which encompass a wide range of components for
varied applications. Component kits may be selected at the time
of order using the ordering guide section of the product
datasheet.
Installing the Product
5.0 Unpacking
Ensure all components are available per the configuration
ordered.
6.0 Assembly
1. Install the Cable Management Bracket onto the housing
with [4] 8-32 x 1/4 Phillips pan head screws; 2 per side
(Fig. 1).
2. Snap the plastic routing rings into each of the four
positions in the Cable Management Bracket by pressing
down (Fig. 2).
Note: Preferred method is to press down on the inside
bottom of the ring.  Make sure the routing rings are fully
inserted.
Additional routing rings can be placed inside the housing
(side and/or rear locations) as needed (Fig. 5).
3. To remove the top panel, pull up on the two plastic pins
located in the rear of the shelf (Fig. 2).
4. Re-install the top panel by inserting front tabs under the
front side of housing first, then align rear fasteners.
After making sure the panel is flush, secure by pushing
down on the plastic pins.
5. Install the Port Assignment and Port Map Labels –
Remove the label(s) from accessory bag, peel off the
backing and apply to the top of the housing (Fig. 3).
6. Installation of Slide Card – Fold along perforation with
plastic coating side facing out.  With finger tabs towards
the front, insert the folded slide card into slot under the
Cable Management Bracket (Fig. 4).
7. Install the Laser Warning Label –  Remove the label from
accessory bag and apply to the top of the Cable
Management Bracket or other prominent location, per
company policy and procedures  concerning safety.
7.0 Rack Mount Installation
Bracket mounting for a 19” rack is highlighted in the
illustration (Fig. 4).
1. For 19" rack mounting, be sure the long side of the
mounting bracket lays against the housing.
Fig. 3
Fig. 4
Slide card placed under Cable Management Bracket.
Locations for routing rings:  Place over square hole and
press down. This works best if you press on the inside
lower part of ring.
Location of plastic fasteners that secure cover.
1
2
3
4
Fig. 2
Fig. 1
 4 of  5 High Density Multimedia Chassis                                                                        ASBCPII2015 -031C
ALL SYSTEMS BROADBAND
Fig. 5
2. For 23" rack mounting, be sure the short side of the
mounting bracket lays against the housing.
3. Attach the brackets to the housing for desired frame
width using  the (4) 8-32 x 3/8 Phillips flat head screws (2
per side).
4. To mount the housing to the rack, use the provided 12-24
x 3/4 or 10-32 x 3/4 screws located in the Standard Sub-
Assembly Kit depending on threads in your rack.
8.0 Wall Mount Installation
The versatile housing design allows for a variety of wall
mount options in both vertical and horizontal orientations